
	
  

	
  

The	
  2011	
  PING	
  Junior	
  Solheim	
  Cup	
  
Knightsbrook	
  Hotel	
  Spa	
  6	
  Golf	
  Resort,	
  Trim,	
  Co.	
  Meath,	
  Ireland	
  

September	
  20-­‐21,	
  2011,	
  
	
  

European	
  Team	
  Qualification	
  
	
  
	
  
European	
  Team	
  Selection	
  
	
  
• 12	
  participants.	
  
• Participants	
  must	
  be	
  12-­‐18	
  years	
  old	
  (born	
  1993	
  and	
  later)	
  and	
  must	
  

not	
  have	
  reached	
  their	
  18th	
  birthday	
  prior	
  to	
  January	
  1,	
  2011.	
  
• Participants	
  must	
  be	
  amateurs	
  and	
  must	
  not	
  be	
  members	
  of	
  a	
  competitive	
  collegiate	
  golf	
  program.	
  
• Must	
  be	
  a	
  European	
  citizen.	
  
• Leading	
  six	
  players	
  from	
  the	
  Points	
  Table	
  following	
  Girls’	
  British	
  Open	
  Amateur	
  Championship	
  2011	
  

will	
  be	
  automatically	
  picked.	
  	
  
• Six	
  Captain’s	
  Picks	
  	
  
• All	
  girl	
  events,	
  outstanding	
  performance	
  in	
  lady	
  amateur	
  events	
  and	
  EGA	
  European	
  Amateur	
  

Ranking	
  will	
  be	
  taking	
  into	
  consideration	
  when	
  deciding	
  the	
  Captain’s	
  Picks.	
  	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
Qualifying	
  Events	
  
	
  
Tournament	
  	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   Venue	
   	
   	
   	
   Date	
  
Spanish	
  International	
  Ladies	
  	
   	
   	
   Sherry	
  Golf	
  Jerez,	
  Spain	
   	
   March	
  2	
  –	
  6	
  	
  
Amateur	
  Championship	
  
Irish	
  U18	
  Championship	
   	
   	
   Knightsbrook	
  GC,	
  Ireland	
   	
   April	
  9-­‐10	
  	
  	
  
French	
  International	
  Lady	
  Jr.	
  Championship	
   St.	
  Cloud	
  GC,	
  France	
   	
   April	
  21-­‐25	
  
European	
  Girls	
  Team	
  Championship	
   	
   Is	
  Molas	
  Golf,	
  Sardinia,	
  Italy	
   July	
  5	
  –	
  9	
  	
  
European	
  Ladies	
  Team	
  Championship	
   	
   GC	
  Murhof,	
  Austria	
   	
   July	
  5	
  –	
  9	
  	
  
European	
  Individual	
  Championship	
   	
   Noordwijkse,	
  The	
  Netherlands	
   July	
  20	
  –	
  23	
  	
  
Girls	
  British	
  Open	
  Championship	
   	
   Gullane	
  GC,	
  Scotland	
   	
   Aug	
  8	
  –	
  12	
  	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
Point	
  System	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

Strokeplay	
  points	
  and	
  matchplay	
  points	
  to	
  be	
  added	
  	
  
together	
  for	
  the	
  Spanish	
  International	
  Ladies	
  Amateur.	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

Irish	
  U18	
  Championship	
  
April	
  9	
  –	
  10	
  	
  	
  

Position	
   Points	
  
1	
   50	
  
2	
   30	
  
3	
   25	
  
4	
   20	
  
5	
   15	
  
6	
   12.5	
  
7	
   10	
  
8	
   7.5	
  
9	
   5	
  
10	
   2.5	
  

Spanish	
  International	
  Ladies	
  Amateur	
  Championship	
  
March	
  2	
  –	
  6	
  

Position	
   Points	
   Position	
   Points	
  
1	
   45	
   1	
   80	
  
2	
   35	
   2	
   45	
  
3	
   30	
   3-­‐4	
   20	
  
4	
   25	
   5-­‐8	
   5	
  
5	
   20	
   	
   	
  
6	
   15	
   	
   	
  
7	
   10	
   	
   	
  
8	
   5	
   	
   	
  



	
  

	
  

	
  
(cont.)	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
Strokeplay	
  points	
  and	
  matchplay	
  points	
  to	
  be	
  added	
  	
  
together	
  for	
  the	
  French	
  International	
  Lady	
  Junior.	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  

Girls	
  British	
  Open	
  Championship	
  
Aug	
  8	
  –	
  12	
  

Strokeplay	
   Matchplay	
  
Position	
   Points	
   Position	
   Points	
  
1	
   60	
   1	
   100	
  
2	
   50	
   2	
   60	
  
3	
   40	
   3-­‐4	
   40	
  
4	
   35	
   5-­‐8	
   20	
  
5	
   30	
   	
   	
  
6	
   25	
   	
   	
  
7	
   20	
   	
   	
  
8	
   15	
   	
   	
  

	
  
	
  

Strokeplay	
  points	
  and	
  matchplay	
  points	
  to	
  be	
  added	
  	
  
together	
  for	
  the	
  Girls	
  British	
  Open	
  Championship.	
  

	
  
	
  

For	
  more	
  information	
  please	
  check	
  www.solheimcup.com	
  and	
  www.ladieseuropeantour.com	
  	
  

French	
  International	
  Lady	
  Junior	
  Championship	
  
April	
  21	
  –	
  25	
  	
  

Position	
   Points	
   Position	
   Points	
  
1	
   50	
   1	
   90	
  
2	
   40	
   2	
   50	
  
3	
   35	
   3-­‐4	
   30	
  
4	
   30	
   5-­‐8	
   10	
  
5	
   25	
   	
   	
  
6	
   20	
   	
   	
  
7	
   15	
   	
   	
  
8	
   10	
   	
   	
  

European	
  Girls	
  Team	
  Championship	
  
July	
  5	
  –	
  9	
  

Position	
   Points	
  
1	
   100	
  
2	
   80	
  
3	
   60	
  
4	
   50	
  
5	
   40	
  
6	
   30	
  
7	
   25	
  
8	
   20	
  
9	
   15	
  
10	
   10	
  

European	
  Ladies	
  Team	
  Championship	
  
July	
  5	
  –	
  9	
  

Position	
   Points	
  
1	
   100	
  
2	
   80	
  
3	
   60	
  
4	
   50	
  
5	
   40	
  
6	
   30	
  
7	
   25	
  
8	
   20	
  
9	
   15	
  
10	
   10	
  

European	
  Individual	
  Championship	
  
July	
  20	
  –	
  23	
  

Position	
   Points	
  
1	
   80	
  
2	
   60	
  
3	
   40	
  
4	
   30	
  
5	
   25	
  
6	
   20	
  
7	
   15	
  
8	
   12.5	
  
9	
   10	
  
10	
   7.5	
  


